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Ireland

ID

968
858
924
868
986
878
931
999
892
885
935
907
874
961
857
895
904
983
890
919
979
921
905
947
949
942
901
851
943
900
893
928
960
987
974
916
865
891
984
922
982
967
873
956
867
962
830
908
906
914
876

Time
14:16
14:24
14:35
14:47
14:59
15:08
15:10
15:13
15:15
15:17
15:22
15:27
15:30
15:31
15:31
15:34
15:39
15:41
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:49
15:51
15:51
15:52
15:53
15:54
15:55
16:00
16:05
16:05
16:06
16:15
16:17
16:18
16:22
16:22
16:23
16:28
16:34
16:37
16:40
16:40
16:43
16:46
16:47
16:50
16:51
16:53
16:54
16:56
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1
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Name

Fiona SANTRY
Fiona GETTINGS
Edel GAFFNEY
Jennifer ELVIN
Dymphna RYAN
Sorcha LOUGHNANE
Caroline DONNELLAN
Annette KEALY
Maria JONES

Zoe QUINN

Sarah FLANAGAN
Michelle COX
Yuliya TARASOVA
Breda GAFFNEY
Michelle LANNON
Aoife O'LEARY
Breffini KELLY
Madeline LOUGHNANE
Noreen BROUDER
Mairead HOGAN
Kealey TIDESWELL
Eva MCNELIS
Emma BOLAND
Aine O'REILLY
Sinead WHITELAW
Jennifer ALGAR
Gillian CLYNE
Niamh HENNELLY
Michelle BOHAN
Rachel MURPHY
Nicola LENEHAN
Aoife PARRELLA
Ruth BYRNE
Caroline HASSETT
Niamh O'SULLIVAN
Yasmin CANNING
Colette TUOHY
Maura GINTY
Eileen MCCULLAGH

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Team Name

East Cork A.C.
Longford A.C.

Trim A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Edenderry A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mallow A.C.

Carrick on Shannon A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Clane A.C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clane A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Plant Based A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.
Derg A.C.

Templemore A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.

Claire NIFHAIRCHEALLAIGI Dunboyne A.C.

Carmel FITZGIBBON
Eadaoin GILTINAN
Ciara PEELO
Maeve FLANNERY
Siobhan DEVANEY
Ida KELLEHER
Maura DERVIN
Niamh O'BOYLE
Vikki BROWNE
Siobhan BURKE
Audrey GAHAN

Thurles Crokes A.C.
East Cork A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Derg A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mallow A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

St Abbans A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Results Masters Women

Team Scoring

Trim A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers
Raheny Shamrock

Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Newbridge A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Clane A.C.

Thurles Crokes
Sportsworld A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clane A.C.

Galway City Harriers
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Derg A.C.

Mayo A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Thurles Crokes
Dunboyne A.C.
Thurles Crokes

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Derg A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Donore Harriers

County
Cork

Meath
Dublin
Tipperary
Dublin
Offaly
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Offaly
Kildare
Dublin
Cork

Dublin
Kildare
Tipperary
Dublin
Meath
Tipperary
Meath
Kildare
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Kildare
Galway
Westmeath
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Clare

Tipperary

Mayo
Dublin
Tipperary
Meath
Tipperary
Cork
Dublin
Clare
Dublin
Cork
Westmeath
Kildare
Kildare

Dublin
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903
863
896
944
853
918
936
850
860
959
946
879
981
902
862
988
993
844
888
966
996
872
926
969
939
980
870
840
992
852
820
948
887
977
958
951
899
915
897
894
972
845
859
950
833
975
911
821
831
822
866
861

16:56
16:58
16:59
17:00
17:03
17:04
17:06
17:07
17:08
17:09
17:11
17:11
17:21
17:21
17:24
17:32
17:33
17:34
17:34
17:35
17:35
17:35
17:37
17:38
17:44
17:47
17:50
17:53
17:59
18:02
18:04
18:06
18:06
18:11
18:15
18:17
18:21
18:22
18:26
18:31
18:32
18:34
18:36
18:40
18:45
18:48
18:53
18:54
19:03
19:07
19:10
19:13

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Carol FIELDING

Angela O'CONNOR
Lorna QUINN

Aisling CORCORAN
Deirdre MORAN SMYTH
Clodagh DUNPHY
Evelyn HERLIHY

Olive GLEESON

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Clane A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Paula DONNELLAN WALSH Mayo A.C.

Michelle O'MAHONEY
Aeilish MCGOVERN
Amy MORIARTY
Sarah WHELAN
Niamh DOOLAN
Pauline MORAN

Kay BYRNE

Brid NI CHONAILL
Lucy DARCY

Clare SHIELS

Sorcha KEARNEY
Trish FITZZGERALD
Elaine MCLOUGHLIN
Olive MCLOUGHLIN
Clotilde FITZGIBBON
Lynn MOONEY
Sareen WALSH
Maura MATTHEWS
Rita DALY

Lorraine BYRNE
Deirdre MCCRAE
Donna Mahon
Claire ROSS
Suzanne RYAN

Aine ROCHE

Monika TUPA

Marie Louise JOHNSTON
Mary BROWNE
Claire PHELAN

Mary MCDERMOTT
Martina NOLAN-JONES
Joanne RING

Anna DELANEY
Breege BLEHEIN
Linda CUNNINGHAM
Caroline MULLEN
Michelle DOHERTY
Breda HENNESSY
Nuala Dervan

Terri GREENE

Helen French

Joan WALSH
Margaret GLAVEY

Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Clane A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Grange Fermoy A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Derg A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

St Abbans A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Mallow A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Results Masters Women

Clane A.C.

Mayo A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers
Dunboyne A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Galway City Harriers

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers
Clonmel A.C.

Clane A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Sportsworld A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Raheny Shamrock
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Clonmel A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Galway City Harriers

Kildare
Mayo
Dublin
Westmeath
Galway
Meath
Offaly
Galway

Westmeath
Dublin
Tipperary
Kildare
Mayo

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Cork
Offaly
Tipperary
Dublin
Offaly
Dublin
Galway

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Clonmel A.C.

Derg A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Westmeath
Dublin
Tipperary
Clare
Westmeath
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin

Cork

Dublin
Mayo
Westmeath
Westmeath
Tipperary
Kilkenny

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Westmeath

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Mayo A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Mayo
Mayo
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847
934
991
985
871
818
998
963
882
945
835
953
923
913
817
839
889
846
834
927
920
909
819
880
898
910
838
849
832
864
933
965
930
843
970
848
816
912

19:14
19:15
19:16
19:18
19:19
19:20
19:25
19:26
19:27
19:29
19:31
19:33
19:36
19:36
19:37
19:39
19:42
19:44
19:47
19:47
19:47
19:49
19:53
20:01
20:04
20:05
20:13
20:16
20:20
20:28
20:31
21:07
21:18
22:01
22:49
23:02
23:17
28:00

Bib
968
924
868
892
874
904
979
921
949
942
943

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Position
1
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Valerie POWER
Charlotte ABBOTT
Jenny COLBERT
Martina RYAN
Yvonne MCDONOUGH
Eileen Kenny
Jean DUNNE

Liz PALMER
Rachel ORMROD
Gemma KELLY
Joanna TYRRELL
Brigid MCCABE
Sharon COSTELLO

Maggiehelen O'CONNOR

Kitty Buckley
Marie DONEGAN
Keren ZIV

Maria BRADLY
Pauline TROY

Ann TOBIN

Emer MADDEN
Helen BACON
Vanessa Sallier
Melanie HEARNS
Una REILLY

Anne marie SHORTALL
Hilary DUNCAN
Anne SWEENEY
Nuala MORAN
Breege STAUNTON
Mary GALVIN
Elaine GUINEY
Phyllis BROWNE
Martina CONLON
Catherine O'SULLIVAN
Aileen MELODY
Marion Lyons
Tracey MALONE

Masters Women 035
Name

Fiona SANTRY
Edel GAFFNEY
Jennifer ELVIN
Maria JONES
Yuliya TARASOVA
Breffini KELLY
Kealey TIDESWELL
Eva MCNELIS
Sinead WHITELAW
Jennifer ALGAR
Michelle BOHAN

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Sportsworld A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Athlone A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mallow A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Grange Fermoy A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Team Name

East Cork A.C.

Trim A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clane A.C.

Clonmel A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Results Masters Women

Sportsworld A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Thurles Crokes
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Athlone A.C.

Raheny Shamrock

Raheny Shamrock
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Trim A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Dublin
Offaly
Dublin

Dublin

Dublin

Cork

Dublin
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Meath
Kilkenny

Offaly
Dublin
Dublin
Westmeath
Meath
Meath
Kilkenny

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Raheny Shamrock

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Team Scoring

Trim A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clane A.C.

Clonmel A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Dublin
Dublin
Kilkenny
Offaly
Dublin
Westmeath

Offaly
Cork
Meath
Offaly
Cork
Dublin
Cork

County
Cork
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Kildare
Tipperary
Meath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
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893
984
982
967
908
906
896
879
934
880

Bib
858
986
907
895
983
890
919
905
901
851
900
928
960
987
891
922
873
956
867
914
903
918
936
850
860
946
981
902
872
939
852
948
977
958
915
972
950
889
920

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Position
1
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Nicola LENEHAN
Eileen MCCULLAGH
Carmel FITZGIBBON
Eadaoin GILTINAN
Niamh O'BOYLE
Vikki BROWNE
Lorna QUINN

Amy MORIARTY
Charlotte ABBOTT
Melanie HEARNS

Masters Women 040
Name

Fiona GETTINGS
Dymphna RYAN
Michelle COX

Aoife O'LEARY
Madeline LOUGHNANE
Noreen BROUDER
Mairead HOGAN
Emma BOLAND

Gillian CLYNE

Niamh HENNELLY
Rachel MURPHY

Aoife PARRELLA

Ruth BYRNE

Caroline HASSETT
Maura GINTY

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Sportsworld A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
East Cork A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Team Name
Longford A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Clane A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Plant Based A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.
Derg A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Claire NIFHAIRCHEALLAIG} Dunboyne A.C.

Ciara PEELO
Maeve FLANNERY
Siobhan DEVANEY
Siobhan BURKE
Carol FIELDING
Clodagh DUNPHY
Evelyn HERLIHY
Olive GLEESON

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Derg A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

St Abbans A.C.

Clane A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Paula DONNELLAN WALSH Mayo A.C.

Aeilish MCGOVERN
Sarah WHELAN
Niamh DOOLAN
Elaine MCLOUGHLIN
Lynn MOONEY
Deirdre MCCRAE
Claire ROSS

Aine ROCHE

Monika TUPA

Claire PHELAN
Joanne RING

Linda CUNNINGHAM
Keren ZIV

Emer MADDEN

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Clane A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Derg A.C.

St Abbans A.C.

Mallow A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Results Masters Women

Sportsworld A.C.
Thurles Crokes
Thurles Crokes

Newbridge A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Donore Harriers

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock

Team Scoring

Newbridge A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Thurles Crokes
Sportsworld A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Clane A.C.

Galway City Harriers

Derg A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Derg A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Clane A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Galway City Harriers

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Clane A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Galway City Harriers
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Derg A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Dunboyne A.C.

Dublin
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Kildare
Kildare
Dublin
Dublin
Offaly
Dublin

County

Tipperary
Kildare
Dublin
Tipperary
Dublin
Meath
Kildare
Kildare
Galway
Dublin
Meath
Clare
Tipperary
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Clare
Dublin

Kildare
Meath
Offaly
Galway

Westmeath
Tipperary
Kildare
Dublin
Offaly
Galway
Westmeath
Tipperary
Clare

Cork
Westmeath
Dublin
Meath
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Bib

Bib

965

878
931
885
935
947
876
944
853
888
966
926
980
870
887
951
894
975
871
882
945
864
970
912

961
857
916
865
962
993
844
992
820
897
845
833
911
821
822
866
847
991
985
963
835
913

40

Position
1
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Elaine GUINEY

Masters Women 045
Name

Sorcha LOUGHNANE
Caroline DONNELLAN
Zoe QUINN

Sarah FLANAGAN

Aine O'REILLY

Audrey GAHAN

Aisling CORCORAN
Deirdre MORAN SMYTH
Clare SHIELS

Sorcha KEARNEY

Olive MCLOUGHLIN
Sareen WALSH

Maura MATTHEWS
Suzanne RYAN

Marie Louise JOHNSTON
Martina NOLAN-JONES
Michelle DOHERTY
Yvonne MCDONOUGH
Rachel ORMROD
Gemma KELLY

Breege STAUNTON
Catherine O'SULLIVAN
Tracey MALONE

Masters Women 050
Name

Breda GAFFNEY
Michelle LANNON
Yasmin CANNING
Colette TUOHY

Ida KELLEHER

Brid NI CHONAILL
Lucy DARCY
Lorraine BYRNE
Donna Mahon
Mary MCDERMOTT
Anna DELANEY
Caroline MULLEN
Breda HENNESSY
Nuala Dervan
Helen French

Joan WALSH
Valerie POWER
Jenny COLBERT
Martina RYAN

Liz PALMER

Joanna TYRRELL
Maggiehelen O'CONNOR

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Team Name

Donore Harriers A.C.
Edenderry A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Trim A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Grange Fermoy A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Team Name

Mallow A.C.

Carrick on Shannon A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Mallow A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Mallow A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Results Masters Women

Cork
Team Scoring County
Donore Harriers Dublin

Offaly
Raheny Shamrock Dublin

Tullamore Harriers A.C.  Offaly
Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath

Donore Harriers Dublin

Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath

Galway City Harriers Galway

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. Dublin
Cork

Trim A.C. Meath

Clonmel A.C. Tipperary

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. Dublin

Westmeath
Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
Raheny Shamrock Dublin

Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath

Cork
Team Scoring County

Cork
Mayo A.C. Mayo

Cork
Raheny Shamrock Dublin
Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
Raheny Shamrock Dublin
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Dublin
Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath

Kilkenny

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Mayo A.C. Mayo
Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
Raheny Shamrock Dublin
Thurles Crokes
Cork
Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath
Kilkenny
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846 23 Maria BRADLY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
819 24 Vanessa Sallier Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
910 25 Anne marie SHORTALL Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny
838 26 Hilary DUNCAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.  Offaly
849 27 Anne SWEENEY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
Masters Women 055
Bib Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
999 1 Annette KEALY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
830 2 Maura DERVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath
863 3 Angela O'CONNOR Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
959 4 Michelle O'MAHONEY Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A.C.
996 5 Trish FITZZGERALD Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
969 6 Clotilde FITZGIBBON Grange Fermoy A.C. Cork
840 7 Rita DALY Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.  Offaly
859 8 Breege BLEHEIN Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
831 9 Terri GREENE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath
923 10 Sharon COSTELLO Trim A.C. Trim A.C. Meath
817 11 Kitty Buckley St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.
839 12 Marie DONEGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.  Offaly
832 13 Nuala MORAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath
Masters Women 060
Bib Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
974 1 Niamh O'SULLIVAN An Riocht A.C.
988 2 Kay BYRNE Finn Valley A.C.
998 3 Jean DUNNE Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
834 4 Pauline TROY Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath
927 5 Ann TOBIN Trim A.C. Trim A.C. Meath
909 6 Helen BACON Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny
843 7 Martina CONLON Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.  Offaly
848 8 Aileen MELODY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
Masters Women 065
Bib Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
862 1 Pauline MORAN Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
899 2 Mary BROWNE Lucan Harriers A.C. Dublin
953 3 Brigid MCCABE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
933 4 Mary GALVIN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly
816 5 Marion Lyons St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
Masters Women 070
Bib Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
861 1 Margaret GLAVEY Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
818 2 Eileen Kenny Athlone A.C. Athlone A.C.
898 3 Una REILLY Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin
930 4 Phyllis BROWNE Star of the Sea A.C. Meath
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123.ie National Cross Country
Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Women 035 Team Club Team Points

Club
Sportsworld A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Newbridge A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Clane A.C.

Thurles Crokes

Galway City Harriers

Clonmel A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Trim A.C.

Positions
9,16,19,31
24, 25, 26, 29
4,13, 43,45
12, 23,48, 49
20, 22, 40, 57
17, 27,52, 65
18, 39, 41, 107
28, 56, 59, 81
21,64,77,85
11, 58, 76, 105
3,74,116, 123

Women 035 Team County Team Points

County
Dublin
Meath
Tipperary
Kildare
Westmeath
Offaly

Cork
Galway

Positions
4,6,9, 10
3,20,22,32
5,18,21,34
12,17, 23,27
24,25, 26, 29
7,11,58,76
1,42,71,92
28,56, 59, 81

Women 050 Team Club Team Points

Club
Raheny Shamrock
Mayo A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Positions

8, 68,72,80
37,53, 66,94
47,96, 100, 114
69, 93, 104, 121

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C 82, 99, 101, 126

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

79, 119, 130, 137

Women 050 Team County Team Points

County
Dublin
Cork

Mayo
Westmeath
Offaly
Kilkenny

Positions

8, 30, 68, 69

14, 46, 75, 111
37,53, 66,94
47,96, 100, 114
79,119, 130, 134
98, 117, 125, 129

Points

Points

Points

Points

Results Masters Women

75
104
105
132
139
161
205
224
247
250
316

29
77
78
79
104
152
206
224

228
250
357
387
408
465

175
246
250
357
462
469
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ID

1306
1334
1350
1328
1327
1307
1339
1331
1344
1338
1314
1353
1333
1312
1342
1305
1318
1316
1311
1354
1313
1349
1329
1308
1309
1321
1341
1302
1332
1310
1336
1347
1303
1326
1319
1355
1335
1343
1348
1320
1351
1346
1323
1345
1324

Time
14:49
15:46
15:59
16:07
16:22
16:33
16:45
16:51
16:58
17:03
17:08
17:11
17:14
17:21
17:37
17:45
18:14
18:21
18:38
18:44
18:54
19:00
19:02
19:30
19:32
19:45
19:51
19:53
19:57
19:59
20:10
20:13
20:14
20:27
20:30
20:35
20:42
20:55
21:16
21:57
22:04
23:34
23:39
23:49
24:29

Bib
1306
1334
1328

Position
1
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Position
1
2
3

Name

Tommy PAYNE
Eugene MOYNIHAN
Joe GOUGH
William TYRRELL
Eugene DOHERTY
Eddie WALSH
Michael MURPHY
Tom MACKEY
John COLLINS
Eamonn MCEVOY
Sean DOYLE
Martin KERR
Conor FLYNN
Martin TREACY

Jj MURPHY
Johnjoe MURPHY
Brian MCGRATH
Don O'CARROLL
Declan MURRAY
Brian MCBRIDE
Terry CLARKE

Jim ST JOHN
Michael HARVEY
Pat COLLINS
Colm DORAN
Richard MULLINS
Ken HIGGS
Martin MCEVILLY
James SEXTON
George MAYBURY
Eddie BARRY
John CORRY
David NILAND
Sean MCMULLIN
Michael WALSH
Michael SMITH
Morris TOBIN
Richard PIOTROWSKI
Ned O'BRIEN
Marty KELLY
Joseph STEWART
Maurice BOLAND
Jim LANGAN
Myles MCHUGH
Paddy BOYHAN

Masters Men 065
Name

Tommy PAYNE
Eugene MOYNIHAN
William TYRRELL

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Team Name

Tinryland A.C.

Marian A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A.C.
Leevale A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Milford A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Eagle A.C.

Tinryland A.C.

Le Chéile A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

St Abbans A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Laragh A.C.

Grange Fermoy A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Jog Lisburn R.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Team Name
Tinryland A.C.
Marian A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Results Masters Men 065+

Team Scoring
Tinryland A.C.

Tinryland A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

County
Carlow
Clare

Carlow
Cork

Kilmurray lbrick N.Clare A Clare

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Eagle A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Clonmel A.C.

Cork
Cork
Dublin
Donegal
Clare
Dublin
Cork
Carlow

Dublin
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Tipperary

Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A Clare

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Eagle A.C.
Galway City Harriers

Dublin
Dublin

Cork
Galway

Kilmurray lbrick N.Clare A Clare

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Galway City Harriers

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Eagle A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Team Scoring
Tinryland A.C.

Dublin

Cork
Tipperary
Galway
Westmeath

Cork
Cork
Tipperary

Tipperary
Tipperary

Westmeath

County
Carlow
Clare
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1327
1307
1339
1331
1344
1338
1314
1333
1312
1342
1316
1311
1313
1349
1329
1309
1332
1310
1336
1347
1303
1319
1348
1346

Bib
1350
1353
1305
1318
1354
1341
1302
1355
1335
1320
1324

Bib
1308
1321
1326
1343
1345

Bib
1351
1323

Position
1
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Position
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Position
1
2

Eugene DOHERTY
Eddie WALSH
Michael MURPHY
Tom MACKEY
John COLLINS
Eamonn MCEVOY
Sean DOYLE
Conor FLYNN
Martin TREACY

Jj MURPHY

Don O'CARROLL
Declan MURRAY
Terry CLARKE

Jim ST JOHN
Michael HARVEY
Colm DORAN
James SEXTON
George MAYBURY
Eddie BARRY
John CORRY
David NILAND
Michael WALSH
Ned O'BRIEN
Maurice BOLAND

Masters Men 070
Name

Joe GOUGH
Martin KERR
Johnjoe MURPHY
Brian MCGRATH
Brian MCBRIDE
Ken HIGGS
Martin MCEVILLY
Michael SMITH
Morris TOBIN
Marty KELLY
Paddy BOYHAN

Masters Men 075
Name

Pat COLLINS

Richard MULLINS
Sean MCMULLIN
Richard PIOTROWSKI
Myles MCHUGH

Masters Men 080
Name

Joseph STEWART
Jim LANGAN

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A.C.
Leevale A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Team Name

West Waterford A.C.
Milford A.C.

Tinryland A.C.

Le Chéile A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Laragh A.C.

Grange Fermoy A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Team Name

Liffey Valley A.C.

St Abbans A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Eagle A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Team Name
Jog Lisburn R.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Results Masters Men 065+

Tinryland A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Carlow
Cork

Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A Clare

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Eagle A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Clonmel A.C.

Cork
Cork
Dublin
Clare
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Tipperary

Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A Clare

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Dublin

Kilmurray Ibrick N.Clare A Clare

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Galway City Harriers

Clonmel A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Team Scoring

Tinryland A.C.

Eagle A.C.
Galway City Harriers

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Team Scoring

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Eagle A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Team Scoring

Dublin
Cork
Tipperary
Galway

Tipperary

Tipperary

County

Donegal
Carlow

Donegal

Cork

Galway

Cork

Westmeath
County

Dublin

Westmeath

Cork
Tipperary

County
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Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Men 065 Team Club Team Points

Club Positions
Tinryland A.C. 1,6,16
St. Finbarrs A.C. 7,10, 31
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. 11, 18,21
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 14, 19, 25
Kilmurray lbrick N.Clare A. 8, 23, 29
Eagle A.C. 15, 27,38
Clonmel A.C. 22,32,39

Men 065 Team County Team Points

County Positions
Cork 7,9, 10, 15
Clare 2,8,13,23
Dublin 11, 14,18, 19
Tipperary 22,32,39,42

Points

Points

Results Masters Men 065+

23
48
50
58
60
80
93

41
46
62
135
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ID

11

1223
1029
1076
1057
1232
1114
1083
1229
1270
1235
1221
1269
1153
1241
1022
1220
1234
1111
1215
1081
1212
1141
1090
1078
1144
1145
1252
1236
1142
1216
1283
1034
1125
1003
1033
1082
1146
1117
1140
1274
1088
1115
1174
1112
1019
1149
1158
1017
1107
1108
1152
1031

Time
21:45
22:05
22:28
22:41
22:46
22:47
22:51
22:57
23:02
23:02
23:03
23:05
23:08
23:10
23:14
23:20
23:30
23:37
23:43
23:48
23:51
23:55
23:56
23:57
23:59

24:02:00
24:02:00
24:03:00
24:08:00
24:12:00
24:12:00
24:16:00
24:18:00
24:20:00
24:20:00
24:21:00
24:23:00
24:24:00
24:25:00
24:25:00
24:28:00
24:33:00
24:38:00
24:40:00
24:43:00
24:45:00
24:46:00
24:48:00
24:51:00
24:56:00
24:58:00
24:59:00

Position
1
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Name

Tim O'DONOGHUE
Michael CLOHISEY
Eoin FLYNN

Peter ARTHUR
Conor MCCAULEY
Brian CONROY
Paul STEPHENSON
Donal COAKLEY
Noel MURPHY
Mark WALSH
Kevin O'BRIEN

Pat FITZGERALD
George SNEE
Michael HERLIHY
Brian MURPHY
James MCCARTHY
John SHINE
Stephen CONROY
Barry TWOHIG
Louis MCCARTHY
John MEADE
Declan TOAL
Karoldavid CRONIN
Mathew KANE
Colin LEONARD
Paul SMITH
Dermot GORMAN
Vivian FOLEY
Robbie KEANE
Donal GILTINAN
Stephen DUNCAN
Ciaran MCCARTHY
Niall SHEEHAN
Mark DAVIS

David KIRWIN
David POWER
Rodney THORNTON
Terry SHANLEY
Thomas LUPTON
Pauric MCKINNEY
Andrew BRETT
John DOLAN
Killian NOLAN
Marc AUGUSTIN
Aidan MCMORELAND
Rory KAVANAGH
Ronan MOORE
Gary HIGGINS

Des TREMBLE
Kevin O'CONNOR
Peter ROCHE
John DUNNE

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Team Name

East Cork A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Clane A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Leevale A.C.

East Cork A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

North Cork A.C.

Iveragh A.C.

East Cork A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Carrick on Suir A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.
East Cork A.C.

Omagh Harriers

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Clane A.C.

Portlaoise A.C.

Inishowen A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Clane A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Le Chéile A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Trim A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Team Scoring

East Cork A.C.

Raheny Shamrock - A
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Clane A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.
East Cork A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Leevale A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Sportsworld

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Drogheda and District
Drogheda and District

Drogheda and District
East Cork A.C.

Omagh Harriers
Raheny Shamrock - A
Gowran A.C.

Raheny Shamrock - A
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Drogheda and District
Clane A.C.

Inishowen A.C.
Sportsworld
Clane A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

North Sligo
Dunboyne A.C.
Trim A.C.
North Sligo

Dunboyne A.C.
Raheny Shamrock - A

Results Masters Men

County
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Kildare
Dublin
Cork

Cork
Cork

Meath
Cork
England
Cork
Cork
Kildare
Cork
Dublin
Cork
Louth
Dublin
Dublin
Louth
Louth
Tipperary
Cork
Louth
Cork
Tyrone
Dublin
Kilkenny
Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Louth
Kildare

Donegal
Dublin
Kildare
Offaly
Kildare
Sligo
Meath
Meath
Sligo
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
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1095
1196
1156
1035
1102
1143
1053
1020
1041
1073
1279
1006
1036
1233
1066
1157
1163
1013
1119
1222
1104
1018
1265
1166
1188
1219
1054
1159
1026
1210
1244
1021
1155
1281
1130
1094
1032
1272
1287
1023
1086
1072
1098
1197
1016
1191
1207
1192
1127
1165
1151
1282
2822

25:00:00
25:02:00
25:04:00
25:04:00
25:09:00
25:13:00
25:15:00
25:15:00
25:16:00
25:17:00
25:20:00
25:20:00
25:21:00
25:23:00
25:28:00
25:30:00
25:30:00
25:31:00
25:33:00
25:34:00
25:35:00
25:39:00
25:40:00
25:40:00
25:42:00
25:42:00
25:43:00
25:45:00
25:47:00
25:50:00
25:51:00
25:53:00
25:54:00
25:58:00
25:59:00
25:59:00
26:02:00
26:04:00
26:05:00
26:07:00
26:08:00
26:08:00
26:10:00
26:11:00
26:11:00
26:11:00
26:13:00
26:14:00
26:15:00
26:17:00
26:19:00
26:19:00
26:20:00

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

Paul O'BEIRNE
Brendan LYNG
Tom FEELEY

lan MCCONKEY
Trevor SWEENEY
Stephen KELLY
Colm COSTELLO
Eamon MURPHY
Thomas MCEVOY
Kenny MCANDREW
David PORTER
Declan O'CONNOR
Bernard ROE
Finbarr O'DWYER
Arnaud BENJACAR
John LEE (SNR)
Sean MURPHY
Shane HORAN
John COADY
Stephen O'BRIEN
Paul COWHIE
Eamon MCANDREW
John TREACY
Padriag BERRY

Pat FOLEY
Kenneth KELLEHER
Anthony O'ROURKE
Michael COUNSEL
Marc FITZACHARY
Con MARSHALL
Tim O'CONNOR
Alan WALLACE
Kieran CORCORAN
Anthony DOHERTY
Trust MTINSI
Gareth MURRAN
David JACKSON
Liam BRADLEY
Seanie MEYLER
Tommy HUGHES
Sean MCCREERY
Sean MAC SEOIN
Bruce CAMPBELL
John MCGRATH
Peter GALLAGHER
John BYRNE
Seamus MCSWEENEY
Patrick CULLETON
Graham BOURNE
Brenden DONAGHER
John O'TOOLE
Peter BYRNE

Joe MCDERMOTT

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Sportsworld A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Trim A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Metro St. Brigids A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

South Galway A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Trim A.C.

Trim A.C.

Lake District A.C.
Gowran A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Croghan A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Trim A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Trim A.C.

Milford A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Strive Racing Club

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Metro St. Brigids A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
United Striders A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
United Striders A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Crusaders A.C.

Sportsworld

United Striders A.C.
Trim A.C.

Raheny Shamrock - A
Sportsworld
Drogheda and District
Brothers Pearse
North Sligo

Raheny Shamrock - B
Metro St. Brigids

Raheny Shamrock - A
Leevale A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Trim A.C.

Trim A.C.

Gowran A.C.
East Cork A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
North Sligo
Thurles Crokes

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Brothers Pearse
Trim A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

North Sligo
Trim A.C.

Results Masters Men

Dublin
Wexford
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Louth
Dublin
Sligo
Dublin
Dublin

Galway
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Meath
Meath

Kilkenny
Cork
Dublin
Sligo
Tipperary
Offaly
Wexford
Cork
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Cork

Sligo
Meath
Donegal

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny

Sportsworld

Raheny Shamrock - A
Inishowen A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Metro St. Brigids
Sportsworld

United Striders A.C.
North Sligo

United Striders A.C.

United Striders A.C.

Dublin
Dublin
Donegal
Tyrone
England
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Wexford
Sligo
Wexford
Cork
Wexford

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny

Dunboyne A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Crusaders A.C.

Offaly

Meath
Tyrone
Dublin
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1126
1258
1038
1242
1243
1276
1253
1070
1008
1085
1246
1137
1154
1273
1002
1042
1201
1231
1183
1263
1226
1257
1160
1084
1268
1059
1087
1148
1267
1227
1211
1001
1004
1131
1091
1010
1198
1286
1285
1122
1288
1147
1014
2821
1063
1000
1208
1228
1193
1251
1261
1176
1132

26:20:00
26:21:00
26:23:00
26:24:00
26:24:00
26:28:00
26:29:00
26:31:00
26:32:00
26:32:00
26:37:00
26:39:00
26:40:00
26:44:00
26:47:00
26:50:00
26:51:00
26:56:00
26:59:00
27:02:00
27:02:00
27:05:00
27:08:00
27:09:00
27:10:00
27:11:00
27:11:00
27:13:00
27:13:00
27:14:00
27:15:00
27:16:00
27:19:00
27:20:00
27:22:00
27:22:00
27:25:00
27:26:00
27:28:00
27:28:00
27:29:00
27:37:00
27:38:00
27:39:00
27:39:00
27:42:00
27:48:00
27:50:00
27:51:00
27:53:00
27:53:00
28:00:00
28:00:00

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

Paul DEEGAN

Tom BLACKBURN
Davey DUANE
Edmond BYRNE
Stephen MOORE
Martin MCLUCAS
Eugene O'KEEFFE
Mel HILLIARD

Gerry CARTY

Edwin KEVILLE
Kevin GRIFFIN
Patrick AYLWARD
Phelim GLYNN
Philip CALLAGHAN
Robert MALSEED
Niall O'NEILL
Gerard MALONEY
Sean DOWLING
Patrick MULDOON
Denis MCCULLAGH
Johnny O'SULLIVAN
Peter MADDEN

Niall FEENEY

Pearse COYLE

Ruairi O'DONNELL
Matthew BLYTH
Colm MURRAY
Barry COMER
Conor FLEMING
Liam SHEEHY

Cian MCPARLAND
Decky MADDEN
David EVANS
Andrew SMYTH
Michael CUNNINGHAM
Ronan O'CONGHAILE
Pat O'CALLAGHAN
Martin MCLAUGHLIN
Marty MCDERMOTT
Martin MOSELEY
Aidan MOLLOY

Joe BANNON
Stephen MONAGHAN
Eddie NUGENT
Keith LUNDERS

lan EGAN

Shane COONEY
Mike WALSH
George DELANEY
Keith FRAHER

Willie O'DONOGHUE
Liam BYRNE

Denis VASILJEVS

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Gowran A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Togher A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Carrick on Suir A.C.
Metro St. Brigids A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC
Leevale A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Grange Fermoy A.C.
Templemore A.C.

Trim A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Grange Fermoy A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Castlegar A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Omagh Harriers

Gowran A.C.

Omagh Harriers

Na Fianna A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Crusaders A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Grange Fermoy A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Carrick on Suir A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers
Raheny Shamrock - B

Inishowen A.C.

Metro St. Brigids
Galway City Harriers
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
An Riocht A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Raheny Shamrock - B

Leevale A.C.

Thurles Crokes
Grange Fermoy

Trim A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Dunboyne A.C.

Grange Fermoy
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Results Masters Men

Kilkenny
Tipperary
Dublin
Cork

Donegal
Tipperary
Dublin
Galway
Dublin
Kerry
Kilkenny
Meath
Donegal
Galway
Dublin
Wexford
Cork

Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Meath
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Tipperary
Cork

Cork
Galway
Galway

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny

Sportsworld

Galway City Harriers
United Striders A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Omagh Harriers
Gowran A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Crusaders A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Grange Fermoy
United Striders A.C.

Mooreabbey Milers
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Dublin
Galway
Wexford
Tyrone
Tyrone
Kilkenny
Tyrone
Meath

Dublin
Dublin
Galway
Cork

Cork
Wexford
Tipperary
Tipperary
Offaly

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny
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1240
1161
1024
1089
1139
1224
1239
1100
1101
1138
1245
1046
1068
1209
1180
1260
1099
1277
1049
1186
1262
1092
1185
1075
1061
1047
1238
1194
1250
1055
1012
1278
1248
1097
1213
1060
1264
1027
1195
1067
1289
1184
1275
1214
1124
1187

14

28:01:00
28:04:00
28:04:00
28:08:00
28:13:00
28:14:00
28:16:00
28:18:00
28:22:00
28:24:00
28:25:00
28:29:00
28:31:00
28:35:00
28:37:00
28:46:00
28:48:00
28:49:00
28:58:00
29:01:00
29:13:00
29:18:00
29:20:00
29:22:00
29:24:00
29:31:00
29:31:00
29:34:00
29:54:00
30:10:00
30:22:00
30:36:00
30:41:00
30:46:00
31:08:00
31:23:00
31:25:00
31:31:00
31:36:00
32:41:00
33:21:00
33:36:00
34:38:00
34:49:00
34:53:00
36:19:00

159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

Michael WITHERS
Enda MARKEY
Pizzolla PIERPAOLO
Karl CHATTERTON
Patrick MCLOUGHLIN
Brian O'CONNOR
John COLLINS

Liam LENEHAN
Paul MACGABHANN
Paul BURKE

Noel CARR

Keith FLEMING
Tom O'CONNOR
Stephen GEOGHEGAN
Alan MITCHELL
Damien HOLIAN
Anthony GILLEN
Michael PENROSE
Mark MCCOMISH
Liam MCGLYNN

Tj BOWDEN

Paul DUNNE

James CARTON
Mark WOODGER
Michael FERREIRA
Michael KEHOE
Conor MCELVANEY
Ted FLANNELLY
Garrett SCOLLARD
Paul TESTER

Tony O'CONNOR
Niall MCGEE

Sean MULVIHILL
Joe BYRNE

Donal MURRAY
Peter BOWE

Liam MCCULLAGH
Martin DOYLE
Fabian FLOOD
Thomas BREHENY
Brian O'REILLY
John BANNON
Owen MCKINNEY
Tony O'BRIEN

Matt RYAN

Aidan O'DONOGHUE

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023

Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Mount Hillary A.C.
Trim A.C.

Italy

Sportsworld A.C.
Oughaval A.C.
Grange Fermoy A.C.
Mallow A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Trim A.C.

Sportsworld

Grange Fermoy

Sportsworld
Sportsworld

Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Metro St. Brigids A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Grange Fermoy A.C.
United Striders A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Inishowen A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Laragh A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Raheny Shamrock
Liffey Valley A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Mooreabbey Milers
Sportsworld

Raheny Shamrock
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Thurles Crokes
Sportsworld

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Metro St. Brigids
Liffey Valley A.C.
Raheny Shamrock

United Striders A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
Brothers Pearse
Galway City Harriers

An Riocht A.C.
Sportsworld

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Thurles Crokes

United Striders A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Results Masters Men

Cork
Meath

Dublin

Cork
Cork
Dublin
Dublin

Kerry
Dublin
Dublin

Cork

Offaly
Tipperary
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Westmeath
Tipperary
Dublin
Westmeath
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Cork
Wexford

Dublin
Galway

Kerry
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Tipperary
Dublin
Wexford
Dublin

Westmeath
Donegal
Cork
Kilkenny
Westmeath
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Bib
1223
1029
1057
1232
1114
1083
1229
1270
1235
1221
1269
1220
1234
1111
1078
1144
1125
1117
1140
1115
1174
1149
1152
1265
1032
2822
1137
1148
1131
1063
1124

Bib
1076
1153
1241
1022
1215
1081
1212
1090
1252
1142
1216
1082
1146
1088
1112
1019

Position
1

O 00N O U1 B WN

Position
1

O 00 NOU B~ WN

e el e ol
o U A W N R O

Masters Men 035
Name

Tim O'DONOGHUE
Michael CLOHISEY
Peter ARTHUR
Conor MCCAULEY
Brian CONROY
Paul STEPHENSON
Donal COAKLEY
Noel MURPHY
Mark WALSH
Kevin O'BRIEN

Pat FITZGERALD
James MCCARTHY
John SHINE
Stephen CONROY
Mathew KANE
Colin LEONARD
Niall SHEEHAN
Terry SHANLEY
Thomas LUPTON
John DOLAN
Killian NOLAN
Rory KAVANAGH
Peter ROCHE
John TREACY
David JACKSON
Joe MCDERMOTT
Patrick AYLWARD
Barry COMER
Andrew SMYTH
Keith LUNDERS
Matt RYAN

Masters Men 040
Name

Eoin FLYNN

George SNEE
Michael HERLIHY
Brian MURPHY
Barry TWOHIG
Louis MCCARTHY
John MEADE
Karoldavid CRONIN
Dermot GORMAN
Robbie KEANE
Donal GILTINAN
David POWER
Rodney THORNTON
Andrew BRETT
Marc AUGUSTIN
Aidan MCMORELAND

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Team Name

East Cork A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Clane A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Leevale A.C.

East Cork A.C.

Waterford A.C.

East Cork A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Clane A.C.

Portlaoise A.C.

Clane A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Team Name
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

North Cork A.C.

Iveragh A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Carrick on Suir A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
East Cork A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Le Chéile A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Team Scoring

East Cork A.C.

Raheny Shamrock - A
Liffey Valley A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Clane A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.
East Cork A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Drogheda and District
Gowran A.C.

Clane A.C.

Clane A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Thurles Crokes
Raheny Shamrock - A
Crusaders A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Results Masters Men

County
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Kildare
Dublin
Cork

Cork
Cork

Cork
Cork
Kildare
Dublin
Louth
Kilkenny
Kildare

Kildare
Offaly
Meath
Meath
Tipperary
Dublin
Dublin
Kilkenny
Meath

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny

Liffey Valley A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Team Scoring
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Dunboyne A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Sportsworld

Drogheda and District
East Cork A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Drogheda and District
Sportsworld

North Sligo

Dublin
Kilkenny

County
Dublin
Meath
Cork
England
Cork
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Tipperary
Louth
Cork
Dublin
Louth
Dublin
Kildare
Sligo
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1158
1095
1156
1035
1279
1006
1036
1013
1119
1222
1219
1054
1026
1155
1130
1094
1016
1151
1038
1183
1263
1268
1211
1010
1122
1208
1132
1240
1089
1262
1092
1238
1060
1264

Bib
1145
1034
1033
1017
1031
1143
1053
1041
1233
1157
1018
1166
1188
1210
1244
1021

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Position
1
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Ronan MOORE
Paul O'BEIRNE
Tom FEELEY

lan MCCONKEY
David PORTER
Declan O'CONNOR
Bernard ROE
Shane HORAN
John COADY
Stephen O'BRIEN
Kenneth KELLEHER
Anthony O'ROURKE
Marc FITZACHARY
Kieran CORCORAN
Trust MTINSI
Gareth MURRAN
Peter GALLAGHER
John O'TOOLE
Davey DUANE
Patrick MULDOON
Denis MCCULLAGH
Ruairi O'DONNELL
Cian MCPARLAND
Ronan O'CONGHAILE
Martin MOSELEY
Shane COONEY
Denis VASILEVS
Michael WITHERS
Karl CHATTERTON
Tj BOWDEN

Paul DUNNE
Conor MCELVANEY
Peter BOWE

Liam MCCULLAGH

Masters Men 045
Name

Paul SMITH

Ciaran MCCARTHY
David KIRWIN

Gary HIGGINS

John DUNNE
Stephen KELLY
Colm COSTELLO
Thomas MCEVOY
Finbarr O'DWYER
John LEE (SNR)
Eamon MCANDREW
Padriag BERRY

Pat FOLEY

Con MARSHALL
Tim O'CONNOR
Alan WALLACE

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Trim A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Trim A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

South Galway A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Lake District A.C.
Gowran A.C.

East Cork A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Trim A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Gowran A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Mount Hillary A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Grange Fermoy A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.

Team Name

Drogheda and District A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Trim A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Croghan A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Trim A.C.
Sportsworld

Trim A.C.

Raheny Shamrock - A

Raheny Shamrock - A
Gowran A.C.

East Cork A.C.

East Cork A.C.

Brothers Pearse

Trim A.C.

Results Masters Men

Meath
Dublin
Meath
Dublin

Galway
Dublin

Kilkenny
Cork
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Meath

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny

Sportsworld

North Sligo
Dunboyne A.C.
Raheny Shamrock - B

Thurles Crokes

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Galway City Harriers
Gowran A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Dublin
Sligo

Meath
Dublin

Tipperary

Cork
Galway
Kilkenny
Cork

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny

Sportsworld
Thurles Crokes
Sportsworld

Liffey Valley A.C.
Thurles Crokes

Team Scoring
Drogheda and District
Raheny Shamrock - A
Raheny Shamrock - A
North Sligo

Raheny Shamrock - A
Drogheda and District
Brothers Pearse
Raheny Shamrock - B
Leevale A.C.

Trim A.C.

North Sligo

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

North Sligo

Cork
Dublin
Tipperary
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Tipperary

County
Louth
Dublin
Dublin
Sligo
Dublin
Louth
Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Meath
Sligo
Offaly
Wexford
Cork

Sligo
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Ireland
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1127
1243
1042
1231
1059
1091
2821
1251
1239
1138
1061
1012
1278
1213
1027

Bib
1141
1236
1283
1003
1107
1108
1196
1102
1073
1066
1163
1281
1272
1072
1098
1197
1191
1207
1192
1282
1242
1253
1070
1008
1273
1002
1226
1257
1160
1227
1285
1288
1014
1228
1193

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Position
1
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Graham BOURNE
Stephen MOORE
Niall O'NEILL
Sean DOWLING
Matthew BLYTH
Michael CUNNINGHAM
Eddie NUGENT
Keith FRAHER
John COLLINS
Paul BURKE
Michael FERREIRA
Tony O'CONNOR
Niall MCGEE
Donal MURRAY
Martin DOYLE

Masters Men 050
Name

Declan TOAL

Vivian FOLEY
Stephen DUNCAN
Mark DAVIS

Des TREMBLE

Kevin O'CONNOR
Brendan LYNG
Trevor SWEENEY
Kenny MCANDREW
Arnaud BENJACAR
Sean MURPHY
Anthony DOHERTY
Liam BRADLEY
Sean MAC SEOIN
Bruce CAMPBELL
John MCGRATH
John BYRNE
Seamus MCSWEENEY
Patrick CULLETON
Peter BYRNE
Edmond BYRNE
Eugene O'KEEFFE
Mel HILLIARD
Gerry CARTY

Philip CALLAGHAN
Robert MALSEED
Johnny O'SULLIVAN
Peter MADDEN
Niall FEENEY

Liam SHEEHY
Marty MCDERMOTT
Aidan MOLLOY
Stephen MONAGHAN
Mike WALSH
George DELANEY

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Carrick on Suir A.C.
Mallow A.C.

Results Masters Men

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C Kilkenny

Raheny Shamrock - B
Leevale A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Sportsworld
Crusaders A.C.

Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Team Name

North East Runners A.C.
Eagle A.C.

Omagh Harriers
Craughwell A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Metro St. Brigids A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Trim A.C.

Milford A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Metro St. Brigids A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
United Striders A.C.
United Striders A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Togher A.C.

Carrick on Suir A.C.
Metro St. Brigids A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Castlegar A.C.
Grange Fermoy A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Trim A.C.

Grange Fermoy A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Omagh Harriers
Mayo A.C.

Grange Fermoy A.C.
United Striders A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Galway City Harriers

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Team Scoring

Omagh Harriers

United Striders A.C.
Sportsworld

Metro St. Brigids
Liffey Valley A.C.
Trim A.C.

Inishowen A.C.
Metro St. Brigids
Sportsworld

United Striders A.C.
United Striders A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Metro St. Brigids
Galway City Harriers
Inishowen A.C.

Grange Fermoy

Trim A.C.

Grange Fermoy
Omagh Harriers
Omagh Harriers

Grange Fermoy
United Striders A.C.

Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Tipperary
Cork

Dublin
Galway

Cork
Dublin

County
Louth
Cork
Tyrone
Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Wexford
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Donegal
Donegal
Dublin
Dublin
Wexford
Wexford
Cork
Wexford
Tyrone
Cork
Tipperary
Dublin
Galway
Donegal
Galway
Cork
Tipperary
Meath
Cork
Tyrone
Tyrone

Cork
Wexford
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1176
1161
1224
1046
1209
1180
1049
1185
1075
1047
1250
1248
1195
1275

Bib
1274
1020
1104
1159
1287
1086
1165
1126
1258
1276
1085
1154
1084
1087
1267
1001
1004
1198
1147
1000
1024
1139
1101
1245
1260
1099
1277
1186
1194
1097
1187

Bib
1023
1246

18

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Position
1
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Position
1
2

Liam BYRNE

Enda MARKEY
Brian O'CONNOR
Keith FLEMING
Stephen GEOGHEGAN
Alan MITCHELL
Mark MCCOMISH
James CARTON
Mark WOODGER
Michael KEHOE
Garrett SCOLLARD
Sean MULVIHILL
Fabian FLOOD
Owen MCKINNEY

Masters Men 055
Name

Pauric MCKINNEY
Eamon MURPHY
Paul COWHIE
Michael COUNSEL
Seanie MEYLER
Sean MCCREERY
Brenden DONAGHER
Paul DEEGAN

Tom BLACKBURN
Martin MCLUCAS
Edwin KEVILLE
Phelim GLYNN
Pearse COYLE

Colm MURRAY
Conor FLEMING
Decky MADDEN
David EVANS

Pat O'CALLAGHAN
Joe BANNON

lan EGAN

Pizzolla PIERPAOLO
Patrick MCLOUGHLIN
Paul MACGABHANN
Noel CARR

Damien HOLIAN
Anthony GILLEN
Michael PENROSE
Liam MCGLYNN

Ted FLANNELLY

Joe BYRNE

Aidan O'DONOGHUE

Masters Men 060
Name

Tommy HUGHES
Kevin GRIFFIN

123.ie National Cross Country
Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Grange Fermoy A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Metro St. Brigids A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Team Name

Inishowen A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Crusaders A.C.

Trim A.C.

Omagh Harriers
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Castlegar A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

United Striders A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

Castlegar A.C.

Italy

Oughaval A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Team Name
Strive Racing Club
An Riocht A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Trim A.C.

Grange Fermoy
Raheny Shamrock
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Metro St. Brigids
Raheny Shamrock

An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Team Scoring
Inishowen A.C.

North Sligo

Crusaders A.C.

Trim A.C.

Omagh Harriers
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Gowran A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers
Inishowen A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Dunboyne A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

United Striders A.C.

Sportsworld

An Riocht A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers
Sportsworld

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Sportsworld

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Team Scoring

An Riocht A.C.

Results Masters Men

Offaly
Meath
Cork

Dublin

Cork

Offaly
Dublin
Westmeath
Dublin
Dublin

Kerry
Wexford
Donegal

County
Donegal
Sligo
Dublin
Meath
Tyrone
Dublin
Offaly
Kilkenny
Tipperary
Donegal
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Tipperary
Galway
Galway
Wexford
Meath
Galway

Dublin
Kerry
Tipperary
Dublin
Donegal
Westmeath
Wexford
Dublin
Westmeath

County
England
Kerry
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1201
1286
1261
1100
1068
1055
1067
1289
1184
1214

Place
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123.ie National Cross Country

Gerard MALONEY
Martin MCLAUGHLIN
Willie O'DONOGHUE
Liam LENEHAN

Tom O'CONNOR
Paul TESTER
Thomas BREHENY
Brian O'REILLY

John BANNON

Tony O'BRIEN

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC
Omagh Harriers
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Laragh A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Men 035 Team Club Team Points

Club

Leevale A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
East Cork A.C.
Drogheda and District
Raheny Shamrock - A
Sportsworld
Dunboyne A.C.

North Sligo

Trim A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Thurles Crokes

Positions

5, 8,10,17
3,7,20,24
1,11, 16,30

25, 26, 29, 37
2,32,35,52
23,41,53, 88
13, 46, 51, 103
45, 48, 60, 74
47,55, 68, 85
19, 21, 82,136
33,71, 106, 145
4,131, 150, 183
87,101, 139, 158
75, 125, 179, 195

Men 035 Team County Team Points

County
Cork
Dublin
Louth
Meath
Sligo
Kilkenny
Tipperary

Positions
1,5,8,10,11,14
2,3,4,7,20,23

22,25, 26,29, 37,58

13, 46, 47, 51, 55, 68

45, 48, 60, 74, 84, 97
33,71, 87,101, 106, 117
27,75, 125, 155, 179, 195

Omagh Harriers
Mooreabbey Milers
Sportsworld

Liffey Valley A.C.
Brothers Pearse
Liffey Valley A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Points

Points

Results Masters Men

Wexford
Tyrone
Tipperary
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Westmeath
Cork
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40

54

58
117
121
205
213
227
255
258
355
468
485
574

49
59
197
280
408
515
756
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123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
12th Feburary 2023
Gowran Park, Kilkenny

Men 050 Team Club Team Points

Club

United Striders A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Trim A.C.

Metro St. Brigids
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Sportsworld

Grange Fermoy

An Riocht A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Positions

54, 96, 98, 100
40,90, 111, 119
31,91, 104, 143
69, 80, 128, 160
62,94, 113, 182
93, 115, 129, 132
57, 95, 166, 167
126, 135, 153, 164
116, 169, 187, 191
178, 181, 200, 204

Men 050 Team County Team Points

County
Dublin
Wexford
Donegal
Cork
Tyrone
Galway
Meath
Tipperary

Positions

49,50, 57,62,67,73

54, 96, 98, 100, 122, 142
40, 86,90, 111, 119, 176
28,99, 109, 126, 135, 153
31,91, 104, 143, 144, 146
34,114, 120,137, 138, 151
69, 80, 118, 128, 147, 160
107, 112,127, 134, 156, 174

Points

Points

Results Masters Men

348
360
369
437
451
469
485
578
663
763

358
612
622
650
659
694
702
810
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